
2020 Slippery Rock University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 4-1Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (80), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hamilton (4), Sibeto (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Esposito 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-27),
Hamilton (8-10), Esposito (4-5), Shivak (2-2), Sibeto (2-2), Bowser (1-1), Cooper (1-1), Delaney (1-1), McClymonds (1-1), Mineo (1-1),
Seelhorst (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Kozarian, Jon .400 10-10 35 9 14 6 0 0 3 20 .571 7 0 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 18 19 3 .925
21 Hamilton, Connor .378 10-10 37 8 14 2 0 3 9 25 .676 6 0 5 0 .465 0 0 0-0 45 6 0 1.000
31 Robenolt, Alex .364 10-10 33 7 12 3 1 1 6 20 .606 6 0 1 0 .450 1 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
28 Mow, Abraham .333 10-10 39 8 13 4 2 1 11 24 .615 2 1 9 0 .356 3 0 0-0 5 18 4 .852
5 Donato, Vince .308 8-8 26 6 8 0 0 1 5 11 .423 2 3 5 1 .419 0 0 0-0 54 1 1 .982
27 Trueman, Luke .200 10-10 30 6 6 1 0 1 3 10 .333 2 1 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 11 4 1 .938
6 Reynosa, Nick .167 8-5 18 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .167 1 0 6 0 .211 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
23 Spishock, Joel .095 8-7 21 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 .190 6 0 4 0 .286 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
11 Bubash, Koby .429 6-5 14 6 6 3 0 0 3 9 .643 3 1 2 0 .556 0 1 1-1 7 9 5 .762
24 Sibeto, Joe .286 4-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
2 Brown, Quentin .174 6-6 23 5 4 0 0 1 3 7 .304 0 0 5 0 .174 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
3 Cinicola, Anthony .167 6-6 18 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .167 2 0 3 0 .238 1 1 0-0 6 12 0 1.000
34 Mancz, Zach .125 3-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
29 Bowser, Kyle .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 2 1 .909
14 Rickert, Cal .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 10-10 315 63 88 19 4 8 53 139 .441 39 6 55 1 .363 6 2 2-2 228 84 16 .951
Opponents .196 10-10 271 45 53 16 2 0 32 73 .269 48 11 67 5 .330 9 3 11-14 225 71 15 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Mineo, Ricky 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 .071 0 0 0 0 0
16 McClymonds, Andy 1.50 3-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 18.0 11 4 3 8 14 4 0 0 .177 3 1 0 1 0
36 Wolke, JT 1.50 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 1 12.0 4 7 2 7 11 2 0 0 .100 1 3 0 1 0
19 Shivak, Andrew 2.25 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 5 2 6 8 3 0 0 .250 0 2 0 2 0
18 Delaney, Drew 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
7 Boben, Derek 3.18 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 4 3 2 2 4 2 0 0 .190 2 1 0 0 1
27 Trueman, Luke 4.22 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 7 5 4 4 4 1 0 .279 0 2 0 1 0
9 Esposito, Tanner 6.75 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 8 11 8 7 10 1 0 0 .222 0 2 1 3 2
40 Seelhorst, Christian 6.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 2 4 5 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
35 Burkes, Corey 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
26 Cooper, Cody 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .000 7 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.43 7-3 23 10 0 0 4 76.0 53 45 29 48 67 16 2 0 .196 14 11 1 9 3
Opponents 4.80 3-7 31 10 0 1 1 75.0 88 63 40 39 55 19 4 8 .279 4 6 0 6 2



2020 Slippery Rock University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Hamilton, Connor 51 45 6 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 4 0
34 Mancz, Zach 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cinicola, Anthony 18 6 12 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reynosa, Nick 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sibeto, Joe 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
31 Robenolt, Alex 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brown, Quentin 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Esposito, Tanner 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Spishock, Joel 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wolke, JT 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 McClymonds, Andy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Shivak, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Delaney, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Seelhorst, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Mineo, Ricky 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Donato, Vince 56 54 1 1 .982 7 0 0 — 0 0
27 Trueman, Luke 16 11 4 1 .938 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Kozarian, Jon 40 18 19 3 .925 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bowser, Kyle 11 8 2 1 .909 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Mow, Abraham 27 5 18 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bubash, Koby 21 7 9 5 .762 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boben, Derek 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rickert, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Burkes, Corey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cooper, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 328 228 84 16 .951 18 11 2 .815 6 0
Opponents 311 225 71 15 .952 5 2 0 1.000 10 0


